
   

agenda   

Office of Council Member Calloway District 2 
Coffee & Conversation    
Monday, March 11, 2024, at 8 AM  

8:00-8:03 AM 

8:03-8:06 AM   

8:06-8:09 AM   

8:09-8:12 AM 

8:12-8:18 AM 

8:18-8:21 AM 

8:21-8:24 AM  

8:24-8:27 AM  

8:27-8:30 AM 

8:30-8:36 AM 

8:36-8:39 AM 

8:39-8:42 AM 

8:42-8:45 AM 

8:45-8:51 AM 

8:51-9:00 AM 

Welcome Remarks    

Detroit City Clerk  

Mayor’s Office 

Detroit Land Bank Authority  

Q&A 

Planning & Development Department 

Detroit Economic Growth Corp 

Detroit Reparations Task Force 

Detroit Public Schools Community District 

Q&A 

Marygrove Conservancy 

Detroit Horse Power 

Detroit Health Dept. Fatherhood Program 

Q&A 

Closing Remarks 

Council Member Calloway Representative 

Janice Winfrey 

Jessica Parker, Chief Enforcement Officer 

Reginald Scott, COO/CFO 

 

Dave Walker, Design Director 

Tuneisa Turner, Small Business Liaison 

Emberly Vick, Project Manager 

Dr. Carol Weaver 

 

Turkessa Baldridge, Director of Programs & Engagement 

David Silver, Executive Director 

Michael Aaron 

 

Council Member Calloway Representative 

Additional Information:  
• The District 2 Virtual Community Meeting is on Monday, March 18, 2024, at 5:30 PM 

on Zoom. Use the Zoom Meeting ID: 849 5658 9721 and Passcode: 781901 to join.  
• The next Coffee & Conversation will be on Monday, April 8, 2024, at 8 AM at Eden 

Manor, 18040 Coyle Street, Detroit, MI 48235.  


