## agenda



## Office of Council Member Calloway District 2 Coffee & Conversation

Monday, March 11, 2024, at 8 AM

8:00-8:03 AM	Welcome Remarks	Council Member Calloway Representative
8:03-8:06 AM	Detroit City Clerk	Janice Winfrey
8:06-8:09 AM	Mayor's Office	Jessica Parker, Chief Enforcement Officer
8:09-8:12 AM	Detroit Land Bank Authority	Reginald Scott, COO/CFO
8:12-8:18 AM	Q&A	
8:18-8:21 AM	Planning & Development Department	Dave Walker, Design Director
8:21-8:24 AM	Detroit Economic Growth Corp	Tuneisa Turner, Small Business Liaison
8:24-8:27 AM	Detroit Reparations Task Force	Emberly Vick, Project Manager
8:27-8:30 AM	Detroit Public Schools Community District	Dr. Carol Weaver
8:30-8:36 AM	Q&A	
8:36-8:39 AM	Marygrove Conservancy	Turkessa Baldridge, Director of Programs & Engagement
8:39-8:42 AM	Detroit Horse Power	David Silver, Executive Director
8:42-8:45 AM	Detroit Health Dept. Fatherhood Program	Michael Aaron
8:45-8:51 AM	Q&A	
8:51-9:00 AM	Closing Remarks	Council Member Calloway Representative

## **Additional Information:**

- The District 2 Virtual Community Meeting is on **Monday, March 18, 2024**, at 5:30 PM on Zoom. Use the Zoom Meeting ID: 849 5658 9721 and Passcode: 781901 to join.
- The next Coffee & Conversation will be on **Monday, April 8, 2024**, at 8 AM at Eden Manor, 18040 Coyle Street, Detroit, MI 48235.